

CITY OF DAYTON

Regular City Council Meeting Agenda Community and Meeting Center June 6, 2023 | 7 pm | 625 2nd Ave., Dayton, KY

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- Moment of Silence & Pledge
- Mayor's Report
- Approval of Minutes
 - May 16, 2023
- Open to public comments regarding legislative items on the agenda.
- Ordinances
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2023-3 An Ordinance amending Chapter 110 of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, Code of Ordinances, including the schedule occupational license fees businesses owe to the City based on their total gross receipts.
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2023-4 An Ordinance adding a new section 37.02 and amending section 37.04 of the Dayton Code of Ordinances related to the payment, collection, and enforcement of the City's ad valorem property taxes.
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2023-5 An Ordinance prohibiting the operation of recycling operations and storage of recycling materials in residentially and commercially zoned areas of the City of Dayton.
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2023-6 An Ordinance adding a new section 72.15, titled "Vehicles Carrying Recycling Materials," to the Dayton Code of Ordinances.
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2023-7 An Ordinance adopting the City of Dayton, Kentucky's annual budget for the fiscal year running from July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, and estimating revenues and resources and appropriating funds for the City to the full extent authorized by KRS 82.082 and interpretative case law.
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2023-8 An Ordinance amending section 380.08(C)(1) of the Dayton Code of Ordinances related to appeals of Code Enforcement citations.
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2023-9 An Ordinance amending the City of Dayton, Kentucky's annual budget for the fiscal year running from July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023, and estimating revenues and resources and appropriating funds for the City to the full extent authorized by KRS 82.082 and interpretative case law.



- First Reading: Ordinance 2023-10 An Ordinance closing and vacating two alleys located in the blocks bounded by Third Avenue, Clay Street, Fifth Avenue, and Greendevils Lane.
- First Reading: Ordinance 2023-11 An Ordinance adopting an updated Code of Ethics and authorizing the City to enter into an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with the Northern Kentucky Regional Ethics Authority and the cities and counties who are members of this Authority.
- Orders/Resolutions:
 - Order Resolution 2023-20R An Order-Resolution authorizing Mayor Benjamin Baker to sign the Joinder Agreement with KDC for participation in the 457 Plan and the 401(k) plan for the benefit of the City of Dayton's Eligible Employees
 - Order Resolution 2023-21R An Order-Resolution of the Dayton City Council sponsoring a text amendment to the City's Zoning Ordinance allowing both attached and detached single-family residential dwellings in the R-1JJ Zone.
- Department Directors' Monthly Reports
- City Administrator's Report
- Audience Comments
- New Business
- Adjournment

